

Mohinder Nath Sofat & Ors. Vs. State of HP & Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 738 of 2024

02.08.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1-State.

Cr. MMO No. 738 of 2024 & Cr.MP No. 3156 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondent-State. He prays for and is four weeks' time to file reply. Separate notice to respondent No. 2 be issued, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

Cr.MP(M) Nos. 3157 and 3158 of 2024

The applications are disposed of with direction to the applicants to file the translated copies of documents in issue within four weeks.

August 02, 2024
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge