

Usha Kiran Vs. State of H.P. a/w connected matters

Cr.MMO Nos.59 & 60 of 2019 & 738 of 2024

06.01.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate for the petitioner(s).
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.1.
Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Let order dated 22.11.2024, be complied with, within a period of six weeks. List after winter vacation.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 06, 2024 (ps)