

Usha Kiran Vs. State of H.P.
a/w connected matters

**Cr. MMOs No.59, 60 of 2019
and 738 of 2024**

27.03.2025

Present: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General, for respondent No.1, in all the petitions.

None for respondent No.2, in all the petitions.

It has been submitted by learned vice counsel for the petitioner(s) that the case is to be argued by learned Senior Counsel, who is busy in some other case.

In view of the request, made by learned vice counsel for the petitioner(s), list on 19.06.2025.

March 27, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**