

**Usha Kiran versus State of H.P. a/w connected matters**

**Cr. MMO No. 59 & 60 of 2019 & 738 of 2024.**

19.06.2025

Present:

Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner in all the petitions.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.2.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

June 19, 2025 (ps)