

**Mohinder Nath Sofat & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Anr. a/w connected matters**

**Cr.MMO No.570 of 2025 a/w  
Cr.MMO Nos.59 & 60 of 2019  
and Cr.MMO No.738 of 2024**

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioners, in all the petitions.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2, in all the petitions.

Copy of charge sheet has not been filed. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **10.10.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**September 05, 2025**  
*(subhash)*